ProLED® 8 Foot T8
Type B Series
Specifications
Description
Halco’s 8-Foot T8 Type B LED Lamps deliver bright, energy-efficient lighting for a wide range of commercial and industrial spaces.
With output options up to 5,500 lumens and 146 lumens per watt, they are an ideal replacement for traditional fluorescent tubes in
warehouses, signage, retail, and utility applications. Available in both dedicated and color-selectable models (ranging from 3000K
to 6500K), these lamps offer flexibility to suit different environments. A long rated life of 50,000 hours helps reduce maintenance,

| Cleveland | Houston | Phoenix © 2025 Halco Lighting Technologies, LLC. All rights reserved. Halco and ProLED are registered trademarks of Halco Lighting Technologies. All sizes
and specifications are subject to change without notice.
Ordering Information
Ordering Logic:
Product SKU Product Code Product Description Equiv Watts Replaces DLC Product ID
87220 96T8-40-840-DE-BYP3-LED LED T8 96in 40W 4000K Double Ended Type B (Bypass)
5500 Lumens with FA8 and R17D End Caps Non-Dimmable 110W 82877; 82875 S-0ZTNLT
87221 96T8-40-850-DE-BYP3-LED LED T8 96in 40W 5000K Double Ended Type B (Bypass)
5500 Lumens with FA8 and R17D End Caps Non-Dimmable 110W 82878; 82876 S-J8Q1TS
87226 96T8-40S-8CS-DE-BYP3-LED
LED T8 96in Color Selectable 3000K-6500K Double Ended
Type B (Bypass) Lumen Selectable(3500-4400-5500/24W-
32W-40W) with FA8 and R17D End Caps Non-Dimmable
110W 82879; 89008 S-C86TXV
Accessories
FA8 and R17D End Caps Included
Series - Wattage - CRI / CCT - Wiring - Compatability/
Generation - Technology
96T8 = 96 inch, T8 Lamp
40 = 40 Watts
40S = 40W Selectable
840 = 82 CRI, 4000K
850 = 82 CRI, 5000K
8CS = 82 CRI,
Color Selectable
3000K-3500K-4000K-
5000K-65000K
DE = Double Ended
BYP3 = Type B
(Ballst Bypass)
Generation 3
LED
ProLED® 8 Foot T8 Type B Series
Performance Table
3000K 3500K 4000K 5000K 6500K
Product Code Wattage Lumen
(lm)
Efficacy
(lm/W)
Lumen
(lm)
Efficacy
(lm/W)
Lumen
(lm)
Efficacy
(lm/W)
Lumen
(lm)
Efficacy
(lm/W)
Lumen
(lm)
Efficacy
(lm/W)
96T8-40-840-DE-BYP3-LED 40W 5500 138
96T8-40-850-DE-BYP3-LED 40W 5500 138
96T8-40S-8CS-DE-BYP3-LED
24W 3300 138 3300 138 3500 146 3500 146 3500 146
32W 4200 131 4200 131 4400 138 4400 138 4400 138
40W 5200 130 5200 130 5500 138 5500 138 5500 138
Page 3/4 Rev Date: 08/26/25
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
Halco Lighting Technologies 2940 Pacific Drive | Norcross, GA 30071 | Toll Free 800.677.3334 | Phone 770.242.3612 | Fax 800.880.0822 | halcolighting.com | Atlanta | Chicago
| Cleveland | Houston | Phoenix © 2025 Halco Lighting Technologies, LLC. All rights reserved. Halco and ProLED are registered trademarks of Halco Lighting Technologies. All sizes
and specifications are subject to change without notice.
ProLED® 8 Foot T8 Type B Series
LED Lamps
Specifications Table
96T8-40-840-DE-BYP3-LED 96T8-40-850-DE-BYP3-LED 96T8-40S-8CS-DE-BYP3-LED